
 

 

Finance & Performance Committee  
Regular Monthly Meeting 

Wednesday, April 03, 2024, 12:30pm 

 
Join on your computer, mobile app or room device 

Click here to join the meeting 
Meeting ID: 250 151 710 112  

Passcode: YfYHAE 
 

You can also dial in using your phone.  
United States: +1 208-296-6299 

 
Access Code: 481 464 176# 

 
AGENDA 

1) Call to Order 

2) Comments from the Chair and Members 

3) Review: February 2024 Operating Fund Financial Statements and Bills Paid. 

4) Review: Procurement of Two (2) Light-duty (LD) Battery Electric Buses 

5) Discuss:  Other Matters for Consideration by the Committee 

6) Adjourn 

 

Public information supporting agenda items is available at the Mountain Rides office at 800 1st Ave. 
North, Ketchum, or by requesting a copy by calling Mountain Rides at 208.788.7433. 

Any person needing special accommodation to attend the above noticed meeting should contact 
Mountain Rides at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting by calling 208.788.7433. 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Y2I0ZmIxZDItZjA1ZS00MmU4LWIyMjEtNWRmYWE4NjM0MDg3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22b4e64033-f3cb-449e-898d-05b85d9fcea5%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b55f1399-5b42-45f1-a691-e11c5451f254%22%7d


Feb 24 Budget % of Budget Oct '23 - Feb 24 YTD Budget % of Budget Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

41000 ꞏ Federal Funding
41200 ꞏ Federal - 5311 418,048.00 123,420.72 338.7% 782,321.00 863,945.04 90.6% 2,057,012.00
41300 ꞏ Federal - CARES 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.0% 80,000.00
41600 ꞏ Federal -  SRTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00
41700 ꞏ Federal Funding -other programs 0.00 5,000.00
41800 ꞏ Federal - RTAP 9,556.08 1,600.00 597.3% 33,686.80 8,000.00 421.1% 20,000.00

Total 41000 ꞏ Federal Funding 427,604.08 125,020.72 342.0% 821,007.80 871,945.04 94.2% 2,157,012.00

43000 ꞏ Local Funding
43100 ꞏ Local - Ketchum 66,333.34 66,333.34 100.0% 331,666.70 331,666.70 100.0% 796,000.00
43200 ꞏ Local - Hailey 24,000.00 24,000.00 100.0% 48,000.00 48,000.00 100.0% 96,000.00
43300 ꞏ Local - Bellevue 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 100.0% 12,000.00
43400 ꞏ Local - Blaine County 53,125.00 52,125.00 101.9% 105,250.00 104,250.00 101.0% 208,500.00
43500 ꞏ Local - Sun Valley 112,500.00 37,500.00 300.0% 225,000.00 187,500.00 120.0% 450,000.00
43600 ꞏ Local - Sun Valley Company 41,700.00 41,700.00 100.0% 166,800.00 166,800.00 100.0% 286,200.00
43700 ꞏ Local - Other Business 0.00 0.00 0.0% 64,630.00 50,050.00 129.1% 58,250.00

Total 43000 ꞏ Local Funding 297,658.34 221,658.34 134.3% 953,346.70 900,266.70 105.9% 1,906,950.00

44000 ꞏ Fares
44200 ꞏ Fares - Valley Passes 0.00 0.00
44300 ꞏ Fares - Vanpool 13,196.24 14,000.00 94.3% 95,645.90 80,000.00 119.6% 200,000.00

Total 44000 ꞏ Fares 13,196.24 14,000.00 94.3% 95,645.90 80,000.00 119.6% 200,000.00

45000 ꞏ Revenue
45100 ꞏ Rev - Advertising 5,400.00 6,600.00 81.8% 61,248.00 38,400.00 159.5% 90,000.00

Total 45000 ꞏ Revenue 5,400.00 6,600.00 81.8% 61,248.00 38,400.00 159.5% 90,000.00

47000 ꞏ Private Donations
47100 ꞏ Priv. Donation - Foundations 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.0% 1,000.00
47300 ꞏ Priv. Donation - Other 1,500.00 3,000.00

Total 47000 ꞏ Private Donations 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 300.0% 1,000.00

48000 ꞏ Transfers
48100 ꞏ Transfer - Capital Equip. Fund 0.00 0.00
48400 ꞏ Transfer - Housing Fund 0.00 833.34 0.0% 833.34 4,166.70 20.0% 10,000.00

Total 48000 ꞏ Transfers 0.00 833.34 0.0% 833.34 4,166.70 20.0% 10,000.00

49000 ꞏ Interest Income 3,452.01 250.00 1,380.8% 10,821.20 1,250.00 865.7% 3,000.00
49800 ꞏ Excess Operating Funds 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.0% 113,702.00

Total Income 748,810.67 368,362.40 203.3% 1,945,902.94 1,897,028.44 102.6% 4,481,664.00

Gross Profit 748,810.67 368,362.40 203.3% 1,945,902.94 1,897,028.44 102.6% 4,481,664.00

Expense
51000 ꞏ Payroll Expenses

51100 ꞏ Salaries and Wages 272,245.19 189,723.80 143.5% 935,859.04 872,779.85 107.2% 2,309,041.00
51300 ꞏ FICA Expense 16,292.26 11,112.00 146.6% 55,680.99 51,883.54 107.3% 138,900.00
51350 ꞏ Medicare Tax Expense 3,810.29 2,592.80 147.0% 13,022.21 12,116.18 107.5% 32,410.00
51400 ꞏ Retirement Plan Expenses 78,813.72 40,000.00 197.0% 81,308.72 40,000.00 203.3% 185,000.00
51500 ꞏ Workers Comp Expense 8,934.00 0.00 100.0% 20,405.00 21,055.00 96.9% 21,055.00
51600 ꞏ SUI Expense 1,271.84 0.00 100.0% 3,165.46 3,315.75 95.5% 3,315.75
51700 ꞏ Medical Ins. Expense 39,463.00 34,600.00 114.1% 204,456.19 178,923.19 114.3% 432,500.00
51950 ꞏ Employee Performance Bonus 1,000.00 0.00 100.0% 1,000.00 0.00 100.0% 6,000.00

Total 51000 ꞏ Payroll Expenses 421,830.30 278,028.60 151.7% 1,314,897.61 1,180,073.51 111.4% 3,128,221.75

52000 ꞏ Insurance Expense
52100 ꞏ Ins. - Vehicles 15,353.67 20,353.67 75.4% 76,768.35 61,061.01 125.7% 184,244.00
52150 ꞏ Ins- Deductibles/claims 2,500.00 833.34 300.0% 2,500.00 2,500.02 100.0% 10,000.00
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Feb 24 Budget % of Budget Oct '23 - Feb 24 YTD Budget % of Budget Annual Budget

Total 52000 ꞏ Insurance Expense 17,853.67 21,187.01 84.3% 79,268.35 63,561.03 124.7% 194,244.00

53000 ꞏ Professional Fees
53100 ꞏ Accounting & Audit 0.00 10,450.00
53200 ꞏ IT Systems 450.00 583.34 77.1% 2,100.00 2,750.02 76.4% 7,000.00
53400 ꞏ Legal Fees 0.00 650.00 0.0% 687.50 2,250.00 30.6% 6,000.00
53475 ꞏ Medical 74.00 512.00 0.00 100.0% 0.00
53500 ꞏ Other Professional Fees 75.00 1,000.00 7.5% 1,583.12 5,480.12 28.9% 15,000.00

Total 53000 ꞏ Professional Fees 599.00 2,233.34 26.8% 15,332.62 10,480.14 146.3% 28,000.00

54000 ꞏ Equipment/ Tool Expense
54100 ꞏ Shop Equipment/ Tools 6,497.50 7,420.00 87.6% 8,144.03 9,995.41 81.5% 13,400.00
54300 ꞏ Office Equipment 137.07 500.00 27.4% 1,944.47 1,168.98 166.3% 7,000.00

Total 54000 ꞏ Equipment/ Tool Expense 6,634.57 7,920.00 83.8% 10,088.50 11,164.39 90.4% 20,400.00

55000 ꞏ Rent and Utilities
55200 ꞏ Utilities 3,356.00 4,100.00 81.9% 13,794.22 16,798.14 82.1% 35,000.00

Total 55000 ꞏ Rent and Utilities 3,356.00 4,100.00 81.9% 13,794.22 16,798.14 82.1% 35,000.00

56000 ꞏ Supplies
56200 ꞏ Janitorial & Safety Supplies 917.29 1,200.00 76.4% 5,375.79 6,210.27 86.6% 15,000.00
56300 ꞏ Department & Office Supplies 1,254.89 400.00 313.7% 4,023.47 2,376.66 169.3% 5,000.00
56400 ꞏ Uniforms 378.28 500.00 75.7% 7,438.72 6,378.54 116.6% 13,000.00
56500 ꞏ Postage and Delivery 0.00 80.00 0.0% 352.10 267.16 131.8% 1,000.00

Total 56000 ꞏ Supplies 2,550.46 2,180.00 117.0% 17,190.08 15,232.63 112.9% 34,000.00

57000 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance
57100 ꞏ Equipment Repairs/Maintenance 132.00 400.00 33.0% 2,916.58 1,605.99 181.6% 3,500.00
57200 ꞏ Building Repairs/Maintenance -7,785.74 1,800.00 -432.5% 16,001.68 6,495.00 246.4% 22,000.00
57250 ꞏ Bus Stop Repairs/Maint 312.00 830.00 37.6% 1,800.89 3,978.89 45.3% 10,000.00
57300 ꞏ Grounds Repairs/Maintenance 1,207.50 830.00 145.5% 5,053.33 3,229.33 156.5% 10,000.00
57500 ꞏ Janitorial Services 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.0% 100.00

Total 57000 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance -6,134.24 3,860.00 -158.9% 25,772.48 15,309.21 168.3% 45,600.00

58000 ꞏ Communications Expense
58100 ꞏ Office Phone Expense 341.00 380.00 89.7% 1,702.96 1,831.54 93.0% 4,600.00
58200 ꞏ Cell & Two-Way Mobile 1,980.49 1,750.00 113.2% 9,258.56 8,588.78 107.8% 21,000.00
58300 ꞏ Internet/Website 559.00 580.00 96.4% 2,355.88 2,524.71 93.3% 7,000.00
58400 ꞏ On-Board Vehicle Computers 0.00 1,060.00 0.0% 0.00 5,300.00 0.0% 12,700.00

Total 58000 ꞏ Communications Expense 2,880.49 3,770.00 76.4% 13,317.40 18,245.03 73.0% 45,300.00

59000 ꞏ Travel and Training
59100 ꞏ Vehicle/Airfare 1,165.76 725.00 160.8% 3,804.98 2,522.42 150.8% 8,700.00
59200 ꞏ Lodging 207.24 500.00 41.4% 2,321.56 2,273.00 102.1% 6,080.00
59300 ꞏ Food/Meals/Entertainment 0.00 300.00 0.0% 852.24 1,259.10 67.7% 3,650.00
59400 ꞏ Training/Education 250.00 1,250.00 20.0% 5,404.27 5,550.00 97.4% 15,000.00
59500 ꞏ Safety Curriculum 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.0% 520.00

Total 59000 ꞏ Travel and Training 1,623.00 2,775.00 58.5% 12,383.05 11,604.52 106.7% 33,950.00

60000 ꞏ Business Expenses
60100 ꞏ Vehicle Registration Fees 0.00 55.00 0.0% 138.00 340.00 40.6% 700.00
60200 ꞏ Fines, Penalties, Judgments 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00
60400 ꞏ Membership,Dues & Subscriptions 154.94 140.00 110.7% 4,054.80 8,242.10 49.2% 15,000.00
60500 ꞏ Bank Fees 0.00 40.00 0.0% 0.00 160.00 0.0% 500.00

Total 60000 ꞏ Business Expenses 154.94 235.00 65.9% 4,192.80 8,742.10 48.0% 16,200.00

61000 ꞏ Advertising
61100 ꞏ Print Advertising 7,011.38 2,250.00 311.6% 13,161.22 9,594.12 137.2% 27,459.00
61200 ꞏ Radio Advertising 0.00 200.00 0.0% 0.00 800.00 0.0% 2,550.00
61300 ꞏ Online Advertising 0.00 200.00 0.0% 491.25 929.32 52.9% 2,400.00
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Feb 24 Budget % of Budget Oct '23 - Feb 24 YTD Budget % of Budget Annual Budget

61400 ꞏ Vehicle Graphics 400.00 580.00 69.0% 3,536.33 2,320.00 152.4% 7,000.00

Total 61000 ꞏ Advertising 7,411.38 3,230.00 229.5% 17,188.80 13,643.44 126.0% 39,409.00

62000 ꞏ Marketing and Promotion
62100 ꞏ Info. Displays-Stop Signage 71.25 330.00 21.6% 784.98 1,395.03 56.3% 4,000.00
62200 ꞏ Graphic Design 0.00 580.00 0.0% 1,215.00 2,840.00 42.8% 7,000.00
62300 ꞏ SRTS Promotional Items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00
62400 ꞏ Customer Events and Misc. 0.00 80.00 0.0% 0.00 320.00 0.0% 1,000.00
62450 ꞏ External Marketing Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00
62500 ꞏ Staff Appreciation/ Events 159.01 450.00 35.3% 6,071.77 6,633.37 91.5% 10,000.00

Total 62000 ꞏ Marketing and Promotion 230.26 1,440.00 16.0% 8,071.75 11,188.40 72.1% 22,000.00

63000 ꞏ Printing and Reproduction
63100 ꞏ Copies, Passes & Flyers 84.62 250.00 33.8% 443.16 1,084.97 40.8% 3,000.00
63200 ꞏ Schedules, Maps & Brochures 0.00 0.00 0.0% 12,267.42 11,611.65 105.6% 16,000.00

Total 63000 ꞏ Printing and Reproduction 84.62 250.00 33.8% 12,710.58 12,696.62 100.1% 19,000.00

64000 ꞏ Fuel
64200 ꞏ Petroleum Fuel Expense 20,860.78 30,000.00 69.5% 83,811.39 127,900.00 65.5% 297,900.00
64500 ꞏ Electric Fuel Expense 8,621.74 20,000.00 43.1% 40,710.85 76,350.00 53.3% 202,100.00
64000 ꞏ Fuel - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00

Total 64000 ꞏ Fuel 29,482.52 50,000.00 59.0% 124,522.24 204,250.00 61.0% 500,000.00

65000 ꞏ Vehicle Maintenance
65100 ꞏ Parts Expense

65150 ꞏ Vehicle Maintenance- freight 19.06 200.00 9.5% 19.06 800.00 2.4% 2,500.00
65100 ꞏ Parts Expense - Other 5,319.73 6,000.00 88.7% 46,159.37 29,000.00 159.2% 75,000.00

Total 65100 ꞏ Parts Expense 5,338.79 6,200.00 86.1% 46,178.43 29,800.00 155.0% 77,500.00

65200 ꞏ Fluids Expense 442.50 2,000.00 22.1% 1,348.40 6,800.00 19.8% 25,000.00
65300 ꞏ Tires Expense 0.00 4,000.00 0.0% 25,573.07 37,594.19 68.0% 60,000.00
65400 ꞏ Purchased Services 1,834.20 800.00 229.3% 5,557.85 6,297.50 88.3% 10,000.00
65500 ꞏ Vehicle Computer/Diagnostic 749.00 300.00 249.7% 749.00 1,500.00 49.9% 4,000.00
65600 ꞏ Vehicle Glass/Windshield Repai 2,515.05 625.00 402.4% 3,956.03 3,125.00 126.6% 7,500.00
65700 ꞏ Shop Supplies 723.99 300.00 241.3% 1,473.40 1,500.00 98.2% 3,500.00

Total 65000 ꞏ Vehicle Maintenance 11,603.53 14,225.00 81.6% 84,836.18 86,616.69 97.9% 187,500.00

69500 ꞏ Contribution to Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.0% 70,000.00

Total Expense 500,160.50 395,433.95 126.5% 1,753,566.66 1,679,605.85 104.4% 4,418,824.75

Net Ordinary Income 248,650.17 -27,071.55 -918.5% 192,336.28 217,422.59 88.5% 62,839.25

Net Income 248,650.17 -27,071.55 -918.5% 192,336.28 217,422.59 88.5% 62,839.25
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

11100 ꞏ Mountain West Checking 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Aguilar, Hortencia Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Arenas Astorga, Guadalupe O Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Bevard, Corey J Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Buell, Joshua Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Canfield, James Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Cangiamilla, Monte Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Cardona Hernandez, Margarita Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Chairez Alvarez, Gloria M Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Cosio-Tamayo, Jeronimo Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD De Loera Colis, Daniel Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Garcia-Izarraras, Gerardo Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Glasscock, David T Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Hoechtl, Gerhard Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Humbach, Eric Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Kelbert, Ashley Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Kelly, David W Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Knudson, Michael W Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Leon, Teofilo O Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Leon, Yene A Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Little, Timothy J Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Loaeza, Veronica Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD MacPherson, Kim Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD McAfee, Nancy Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Morgus, Wallace Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Morrissey, Kevin Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Nestor, Robert A Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Obland, Bryan Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Ortiz Ayala, Jose J Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Parker, Michael J Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Poklemba, Stephen Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Romanchuk, Ryan Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Romero-Campos, Raul Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Ruiz Loera, Elisabeth Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Russell, Tiffany Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Sproule, William Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Tellez, Carlos Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Vega, Roberto Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Victorino, Jose L Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Wahlgren, Allan Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Walsh, Murray S. Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Paycheck 02/01/2024 DD Ward, Douglas B Direct Deposit 0.00 80,833.18
Liability Check 02/01/2024 12482 Idaho Child Support Receipting 326231 -245.08 80,588.10
Liability Check 02/01/2024 E-pay United States Treasury 82-0382250 QB Tracking # 411030602 -22,094.52 58,493.58
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2024 12492 Benefits2 Administrator LLC -170.00 58,323.58
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2024 ACH CenturyLink 208-726-1690 623B -61.82 58,261.76
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2024 ACH Cox Communications Acct #0012401205184001 -292.28 57,969.48
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2024 ACH Idaho Power Acc#2204788885 Acct #2204788885 -372.67 57,596.81
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2024 ACH Idaho Power Acc#2207743978 K... -5,455.01 52,141.80
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2024 ACH Idaho Power Acct#2207725231 B... -3,490.21 48,651.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2024 ACH Idaho Power Acct#2221850114 -410.53 48,241.06
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2024 ACH Intermtn Gas #450 916 6521 1 Acct # 45091665211 -886.71 47,354.35
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2024 ACH Intermtn Gas Co #826 580 3000 0 #826 580 3000 0 -1,709.26 45,645.09
Deposit 02/02/2024 Deposit 2,847.04 48,492.13
Deposit 02/05/2024 Deposit 120.00 48,612.13
Transfer 02/05/2024 Transfer from LGIP 50,000.00 98,612.13
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2024 ACH American Funds plan ID BRK100102 -39,321.86 59,290.27
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12493 ABB E-Mobility Inc. -675.00 58,615.27
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12494 BengalWorks, LLC -150.00 58,465.27
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12495 Cintas - Uniforms_ -951.40 57,513.87
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12496 City of Ketchum -462.39 57,051.48
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12497 Clear Creek Disposal 1327 -127.97 56,923.51
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12498 Clear Mind Graphics, Inc -335.00 56,588.51
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12499 Conrad & Bischoff -637.27 55,951.24
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12500 Gem State Welders Supply Inc MOUNTB  0 -74.61 55,876.63
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12501 Ketchum Computers, Inc. -100.00 55,776.63
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12502 Kim MacPherson (Vendor) expense reimbursement -48.56 55,728.07
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12503 Murray Walsh -605.21 55,122.86
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12504 Napa Auto Parts 3752 -1,150.81 53,972.05
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12505 The Aftermarket Parts Company, ... -3,476.54 50,495.51
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12506 Thornton Heating & Sheet Metal I... -8,241.98 42,253.53
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12507 United Oil 38068 -11,385.32 30,868.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12508 Verizon Connect Nwf, Inc. #1000... -416.90 30,451.31
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12509 White Cloud Communications Inc. -570.00 29,881.31
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2024 12510 Wienhoff Drug Testing Acct Code - MTNRIDES -75.00 29,806.31
Deposit 02/06/2024 Deposit 2,790.00 32,596.31
Deposit 02/06/2024 Deposit 110.98 32,707.29
Deposit 02/07/2024 Deposit 120.00 32,827.29
Transfer 02/07/2024 Transfer From LGIP Account 150,000.00 182,827.29
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12512 Express Publishing Inc. -628.60 182,198.69
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12513 Glick & Fray -629.10 181,569.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12514 Premier Truck Group - Twin Falls VOID: -1,388.85 180,180.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12515 Smith Power Products -320.19 179,860.55
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12516 The Aftermarket Parts Company, ... -876.35 178,984.20
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12517 Tiffany Russell (Vendor) -74.00 178,910.20
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12518 Verizon WiFi #342426517 -495.11 178,415.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12519 Webb Landscape -624.00 177,791.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2024 ACH Intuit -934.87 176,856.22
Liability Check 02/12/2024 ACH Idaho State Tax Commission 000186434 -7,157.00 169,699.22
Deposit 02/13/2024 Deposit 110,933.34 280,632.56
Deposit 02/13/2024 Deposit 12,000.00 292,632.56
Deposit 02/13/2024 Deposit 120.00 292,752.56
Check 02/13/2024 Payment for the New ADA Van -10,000.00 282,752.56
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Liability Check 02/14/2024 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 02/13/2024 -67,139.14 215,613.42
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2024 12520 State Insurance Fund Policy # 495600 -8,934.00 206,679.42
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2024 12521 Wells Fargo 4856200370127790 -2,796.64 203,882.78
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2024 12522 White Cloud Carpet Cleaning -171.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Aguilar, Hortencia Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Arenas Astorga, Guadalupe O Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Bevard, Corey J Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Buell, Joshua Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Canfield, James Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Cangiamilla, Monte Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Cardona Hernandez, Margarita Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Chairez Alvarez, Gloria M Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Cosio-Tamayo, Jeronimo Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD De Loera Colis, Daniel Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Garcia-Izarraras, Gerardo Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Glasscock, David T Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Hoechtl, Gerhard Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Humbach, Eric Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Kelbert, Ashley Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Kelly, David W Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Knudson, Michael W Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Leon, Teofilo O Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Leon, Yene A Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Little, Timothy J Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Loaeza, Veronica Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD MacPherson, Kim Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD McAfee, Nancy Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Morgus, Wallace Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Morrissey, Kevin Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Nestor, Robert A Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Obland, Bryan Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Ortiz Ayala, Jose J Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Parker, Michael J Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Poklemba, Stephen Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Romanchuk, Ryan Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Romero-Campos, Raul Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Ruiz Loera, Elisabeth Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Russell, Tiffany Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Sproule, William Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Tellez, Carlos Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Vega, Roberto Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Victorino, Jose L Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Wahlgren, Allan Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Walsh, Murray S. Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Paycheck 02/15/2024 DD Ward, Douglas B Direct Deposit 0.00 203,711.78
Liability Check 02/15/2024 12511 Idaho Child Support Receipting 326231 -245.08 203,466.70
Liability Check 02/15/2024 E-pay United States Treasury 82-0382250 QB Tracking # 1322726406 -21,337.88 182,128.82
Deposit 02/15/2024 Money Transfer to GF to pay for a van. The mone... 10,000.00 192,128.82
Deposit 02/16/2024 Deposit 1,504.16 193,632.98
Liability Check 02/19/2024 ACH Idaho Department of Labor 0001211374 -0.02 193,632.96
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2024 12523 Certified Folder Display Service, Inc 14-0086946 -71.25 193,561.71
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2024 12524 Cintas -103.71 193,458.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2024 12525 Cummins Rocky Mountain LLC -598.98 192,859.02
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2024 12526 GEM State Paper & Supply Co. 105020 -118.29 192,740.73
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2024 12527 Gillig, LLC 36869601 -2,614.09 190,126.64
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2024 12528 Ketchum Computers, Inc. -100.00 190,026.64
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2024 12529 Northern Tool & Equipment -6,340.00 183,686.64
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2024 12530 Superior Door Co. -779.43 182,907.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2024 12531 The Aftermarket Parts Company, ... -122.22 182,784.99
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2024 12532 Window Welder LLC -1,555.05 181,229.94
Deposit 02/19/2024 Deposit 50.00 181,279.94
Bill Pmt -Check 02/20/2024 12533 BengalWorks, LLC -250.00 181,029.94
Deposit 02/20/2024 Deposit 27,490.40 208,520.34
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 ACH American Funds plan ID BRK100102 -39,321.86 169,198.48
Transfer 02/22/2024 ACH Transfer money to LGIP Funds -50,000.00 119,198.48
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2024 12534 MCI Sales & Service, Inc. -2,500.00 116,698.48
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2024 12535 Alary Computer Services -12.00 116,686.48
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2024 12536 Integrated Technologies -221.69 116,464.79
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2024 12537 Johnny G's Sub Shack VOID: 0.00 116,464.79
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2024 12538 Lawson Products, Inc. Acc# 10140112 -286.04 116,178.75
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2024 12539 The Aftermarket Parts Company, ... -86.80 116,091.95
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2024 12540 ULINE -60.00 116,031.95
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2024 12541 United Oil 38068 -11,539.29 104,492.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2024 12542 III-A Trust Health Ins -41,657.00 62,835.66
Deposit 02/27/2024 Deposit 50.00 62,885.66
Deposit 02/27/2024 Deposit 203,134.08 266,019.74
Liability Check 02/28/2024 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 02/27/2024 -68,250.44 197,769.30
Deposit 02/28/2024 Deposit 73,210.03 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Aguilar, Hortencia Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Arenas Astorga, Guadalupe O Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Bevard, Corey J Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Buell, Joshua Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Canfield, James Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Cangiamilla, Monte Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Cardona Hernandez, Margarita Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Chairez Alvarez, Gloria M Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Cosio-Tamayo, Jeronimo Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD De Loera Colis, Daniel Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Garcia-Izarraras, Gerardo Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Glasscock, David T Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Hoechtl, Gerhard Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Humbach, Eric Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Kelbert, Ashley Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33

12:33 PM MRTA - Operations Main
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Bus window

Replaced cables, rollers, and hinges

Windshield green tint

Deductible for bus 205

Bus 204 - Kit, 

See Wells Fargo Statement



Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Kelly, David W Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Knudson, Michael W Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Leon, Teofilo O Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Leon, Yene A Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Little, Timothy J Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Loaeza, Veronica Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD MacPherson, Kim Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD McAfee, Nancy Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Morgus, Wallace Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Morrissey, Kevin Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Nestor, Robert A Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Obland, Bryan Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Ortiz Ayala, Jose J Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Parker, Michael J Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Poklemba, Stephen Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Romanchuk, Ryan Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Romero-Campos, Raul Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Ruiz Loera, Elisabeth Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Russell, Tiffany Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Sproule, William Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Tellez, Carlos Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Vega, Roberto Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Victorino, Jose L Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Wahlgren, Allan Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Walsh, Murray S. Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Ward, Douglas B Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Paycheck 02/29/2024 DD Vultaggio, Lara Direct Deposit 0.00 270,979.33
Liability Check 02/29/2024 E-pay United States Treasury 82-0382250 QB Tracking # 1538738406 -21,563.70 249,415.63
Transfer 02/29/2024 Transfer - Payment from Toyota Highlander -6,710.53 242,705.10
Deposit 02/29/2024 Interest 7.50 242,712.60

Total 11100 ꞏ Mountain West Checking 161,879.42 242,712.60

TOTAL 161,879.42 242,712.60
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WELLS  FARGO@  BUSINESS  CARD

s
SOB  ACCOUNT  MEMO  STATEMENT

WSA
Page  1 of 4

PreparedFor  MOUNTAINRIDES
KIMBERLY  MACPHERSON

Sub Account  Number  4856  2003  7938  6405

StatementClosingDate  03/01/24

NextStatementDate  04/02/24

For  Customer  Service  Call:
800-225-5935

Inquiries  or Questions:

Wells  Fargo  SBL Pa  Box 29482
Phoenix,  AZ 85038-8650

iMonthlySpendingLimit" $7,500l
'Available  funds  are subject  to the monthly  spending  limit  and the available  credit  on the control  account.

Sub  Account  Summary

I Purchases  and Other  Charges  + $2,858.29

CashAdvances  + $0-.00-

Credits  $0.00-

StatementTotal  $2,858-.29-

The  transactions  detailed  reflect  activity  on this
card  number  only.  The  company  control  account
lias  been  billed  tor  all transactions.  Please  refer
payment  inquiries  to your  company  card
administrator  or owner.

Sub  Account  Transactions

Trans Post  Reference  Number  Description Credits  Charges

02/02

02/04

02/08

02/1 1

02/13

02/1  4

02/14

02/15

02/20

02/20

02/20

02 /21

03 /01

02/04

02/05

02/1 I

02/1  1

02/1  4

02/15

02/1  6

02/1  6

02/21

02/21

02/22

02 /23

03 /01

2490641  DH5KJ501T4

246921  6DK3602J7VT

2475542DR  4YNETJ  AE

2469218DS2ZON36WR

2471  705DXT  AMEJJQB

04/01/24

1 DL  W

2 DL W

3 DL W

4 DL W

150098

2442733DXM83LQB87

24231  68DYRBGJ5XJZ

2400097DY351  MBMEW

244921  5E3LRYLP8BB

244921  5E3MNR  AOQS5

2423188E4RBGK549Y

2423168E5RBGJ2QOJ

000000000000COMPC;

8X8 INC.  888-898-8733  CA

::ANFIELD/JAMES

H AILEY  SALT  LAKE  CITY

SALTLAKECITY  ATLANTA

ATLANTA  SALTLAKEC,ITY

SALTLAKECITY  HAILEY

DELTA.COM

HAILEYGFIOCEFIYOUTL  HAILEY

ALBERTSONS  #0130  HAILEY  ID

THE  UPS  STORE  2444  208-7266896  ID

ADOBE  INC.  408-536-6000  CA

ADOBE  INC.  408-5%-6000  CA

ALBERTSONS#0130  HAILEY

ALBERTSONS#0130  HAILEY

TOTAL  PURCHASES

119  95

34.99

$2.858.29

$2,858.29TOTAL

749.00V/

279.18"

;oy.aa,,/
205.82-"

1 117.20-a"

All transactions  detailed  above  have  been  billed  to the company  control  account.

See  reverse  side  for important  information.

5596  aOltl  YTG 1 7 1 240301  (l PAFIE I of 4 10  5921  0S(10 BXIJ  01DQ5596 9952



MOUNTAIN RIDES – FEBRUARY 2024 QUOTE # SA-QS-1134-V2 

               EXCLUSIVE AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 Prepared for: Mountain Rides Transportation Authority 

 

Carlos Tellez Director 

Maintenance & Facilities 

Freight: 800 1st Ave N  

Ketchum, ID 83340 

208-788-7433 Ext 107 

Carlos@mountainrides.org 

 

February 12th, 2024 

 

 

Mountain Rides Transportation Authority 
Quote # SA-QS-1134-V2 

Phoenix Motorcars E-450 Shuttle 

Elena Christakis 

Sales Manager 

elenac@phoenixmotorcars.com  

 

  

 

Office 909.987.0815 

Cell 951.207.0256 

www.phoenixmotorcars.com 

 

  

 

From:   
Tarek Helou 

Director - Sales and Marketing 

Office 909.987.0815 

Cell 909.664.4959 

tarekh@phoenixmotorcars.com 

 

  

 

From:   
Tarek Helou 

Director - Sales and Marketing 

Office 909.987.0815 

Cell 909.664.4959 

tarekh@phoenixmotorcars.com 

 

  

 

From:   
Tarek Helou 

Director - Sales and Marketing 

Office 909.987.0815 

Cell 909.664.4959 

tarekh@phoenixmotorcars.com 

 

  

  

mailto:Carlos@mountainrides.org
mailto:elenac@phoenixmotorcars.com
http://www.phoenixmotorcars.com/
mailto:tarekh@phoenixmotorcars.com
mailto:tarekh@phoenixmotorcars.com
mailto:tarekh@phoenixmotorcars.com
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               EXCLUSIVE AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 2 

1. SHUTTLE SPECIFICATIONS:  

Chassis: 

• 2023 or newer Ford E-450 Superduty Chassis – 158”  
• 4.56 Regular Ratio Axle 

• Power Windows and Locks 

• Power Mirrors 

• Remote Keyless Entry 

 

Phoenix All - Electric Drive System  

• Permanent high power magnet motor + inverter 

o Peak power of 250kW 

o Continuous power of 180kW 

o Peak torque rating of 1943Nm 

o Continuous torque rating of 1280Nm 

• 140kW Battery with Up to 150 Miles All Electric Range per Charge   

• 650V+ EV Architecture 

• Liquid cooled lithium battery packs within the frame rails 

• Digital Infotainment Display with State of Charge (SOC) and Distance To Empty (DTE) 

• Minimum Charging Requirements: 

o CCS compliant level III – 100 kW 

o J1772 level II charging -19.2 kW 

• GVWR 14,500 lbs. 

• Dual Mode Regenerative Braking 

• Max Speed 65mph 

• Phoenix Telematics System – Phoenix Connect 

• Full integration with electric drive system and front and rear HVAC systems 

• Full integration with electric drive system and rear ADA lift 

• Tire Size:  LT22575R16 

• Electric Vehicle Cluster 

• Electronic Shift  

• Hill Hold 

• HVAC Unit (Ford Standard) with electric compressor 

• Emergency High Voltage Shut-Off Switch 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MOUNTAIN RIDES – FEBRUARY 2024 QUOTE # SA-QS-1134-V2 

               EXCLUSIVE AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 3 

Exterior 

•  Door, Entry A-M Electric   

• Tinted Solid Window PKG  

• Color Exterior - White 

• Headlamps - Dual sealed beam 

• Front chrome bumper and grill 

• Windshield wipers – Interval 

 

 Interior  

• 12 Ambulatory Seats with 2 ADA Positions with Double or Single Fold Down Seats 

o Feather weight mid-high seating (level lll) 

• Seat Belts   

• Stanchion, vertical with modesty panel  

• Handrail, right hand entry assist  

• 36” Wide Door 

• LED Interior Lighting 

• Air Conditioning, 70K Max BTU   

• Electric Heater, 20K Max BTU (Standard) 

• Electronic AM-FM Radio with Clock and audio input jack 

• Sun visors 

• Step well pad 

• Horn - electric, dual note 

 

Miscellaneous   

• Back Up Camera 

• Reverse Alarm  

• First Aid Kit 16 Unit  

• Fire Extinguisher 5 lbs. with Reflective Flare Kit 

• Front and Side Destination Signs 

• Bike Rack 
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Diagnostic Package  

• Phoenix Motorcars will provide proprietary software and all required diagnostic 

equipment (MotoServ Dongle, Kvaser cable, and OBD II diagnostic connector) 

• Perform a 4-hour PMC electric vehicle training for technicians 

• Provide up to 4 hours of phone technical support 

• Only one Diagnostic package required per fleet 

• Annual renewal fee of $500 (yearly) for proprietary software license after 1st year 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vehicle Floorplan 

12 Ambulatory Seats and 2 ADA Positions with Double or 

Single Fold Down Seats* 

 

 

 
*Actual seats may vary once final weight is calculated 
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               EXCLUSIVE AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 5 

ll. VEHICLE PRICING: 

1. Includes all the items described in Section I.  

2. Lead time of ~12-14 months depending on chassis availability upon execution of Purchase Order. 

3. Quotation valid for 30 days.  

4. Purchase order will be accepted without down payment to reserve production slots. After Altoona 

Test is completed, 50% Down Payment based on MSRP will be required to begin production. 

Balance is due upon completion. The transfer of funds is due seven (7) working days of issuance of 

invoice.  

5. Only one diagnostic package required per fleet. Annual fee of $500 (yearly) for proprietary software 

license renewal. 

6. Vehicle registration, title and taxes will be calculated at the time of registration and due seven (7) 

working days of issuance of invoice. 

7. Additional Options: 

a. Phoenix Connect Telematics Training +$1,200 

b. Phoenix Connect Telematics Monthly Subscription +$89 per vehicle 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Phoenix Motorcars All-Electric 

Zero Emission E-450 Shuttle 

QTY Unit Price Extended Price 

Z400 Shuttle1-4 2 $309,750 $619,500 

    

Diagnostic Package5 1 $3,500 $3,500 

    

Title and Registration Estimate6: 2 TBD TBD 

    

Tax Estimate (8%)6:  2 Exempt Exempt 

    

Shipping to Ketchum, ID: 2 $3,998 $7,996 

    

Total Price1-7: 1  $630,996 
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               EXCLUSIVE AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 6 

III. WARRANTY COVERAGE AND DISCLOSURES: 

Phoenix Motorcars’ Zero Emission Utility Shuttle warranty coverage is summarized below: 

Components Coverage Comments 

Bumper to Bumper 
Warranty 

3 years / 36,000 miles Limited PMC Warranty 

Limited Ford Warranty 

PMC Electric Drive 
System 

5 years / 60,000 miles Limited PMC Warranty 

Lithium-Ion Battery 
System 

5 years / 150,000 miles Limited PMC Warranty 

Shuttle Bus Body  5 years / 100,000 miles  Limited Manufacturer Warranty  

1. All Warranties are voided if the customer does not perform the following conditions: 

a. Comply with any service or recall advisories. 

b. Follow all recommended service, maintenance and use requirements in a timely manner 

as set forth in the Phoenix Owner’s & Maintenance Manual. 

c. Carrying Passengers and Cargo within the specified load limits. 

d. Make all required repairs. 

2. Warranty details and requirements can be found in the Phoenix Owner’s and Maintenance Manual. 

The manual is provided at vehicle delivery – Please contact Phoenix for extra copies.  

Disclosures 

Battery-electric and fuel cell electric vehicles may perform differently than internal combustion vehicles. Prior to purchasing a battery-electric or 

fuel cell electric vehicle, it is recommended that purchasers consider the following criteria, in addition to others, to ensure that the vehicle they 
are purchasing is capable of meeting the needs of their particular vocation or work cycle:  

1. The ability to accelerate and maintain speed up on a graded road;  

2. Acceleration and maximum speed requirements;  

3. The range on a specific work cycle and with varying loads;  

4. The impacts of heating, ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC) usage on range;  

5. The ability to access charging or fueling infrastructure and anticipated charging/refueling times; 

6. The potential for battery degradation over the life of the vehicle and best practices to prolong battery life;  

7. The impact of battery degradation on top speed, the vehicle’s ability to do work, range, etc.;  

8. The possibility that zero-emission powertrains may result in an increased vehicle curb weight or affect the weight distribution of the 

vehicle and thus reduce the allowable payload 

 

 

 

Thank you for inquiring about the Phoenix Motorcars Zero Emission Utility Shuttle. We 

appreciate your consideration. 

 

Please contact us at (909) 987-0815 with any questions 
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SALES ORDER AND PURCHASE ORDER 

This contract for the sale and purchase of a Phoenix Motorcars E-450 Shuttle(s) is between Phoenix Cars, 

LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the “Seller”), and 

Mountain Rides Transportation Authority, an entity under the laws of the state of Idaho (the “Buyer”). 

 

Terms and Conditions: 
1. Includes all the items described in Section I.  

2. Lead time of ~12-14 months depending on chassis availability upon execution of Purchase Order. 

3. Quotation valid for 30 days.  

4. Purchase order will be accepted without down payment to reserve production slots. After 

Altoona Test is completed, 50% Down Payment based on MSRP will be required to begin 

production. Balance is due upon completion. The transfer of funds is due seven (7) working days 

of issuance of invoice.  

5. DMV registration, title and taxes will be calculated at the time of registration and due seven (7) 

working days of issuance of invoice. 

6. Warranty listed on page 6. 

7. All pricing is confidential between Mountain Rides Transportation Authority and Phoenix 

Motorcars. 

8. Customer agrees to a joint press release, case study, and testimonial within 30 days of delivery 

and 1 year into the project. 

 

Customer Acceptance: 
By signing this quote, I hereby acknowledge that I have the authority to purchase the products detailed 

on this document on behalf of my organization and that I declare that I have full authority to enter into 

